charitable corporation, or any employee thereof, provided that the independent contractor does not perform any of the activities
described in paragraph (1) of subdivision (a).

(6) A person whose total annual gross compensation for performing any activity described in paragraph (1) of subdivision (a)
does not exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).

(c) A fundraising counsel for charitable purposes shall, prior to managing, advising, counseling, consulting, or preparing material
for, or with respect to, the solicitation in this state of funds, assets, or property for charitable purposes, register with the Attorney

[...]

charitable corporation, or any employee thereof, provided that the independent contractor does not perform any of the activities
described in paragraph (1) of subdivision (a).

(6) A person whose total annual gross compensation for performing any activity described in paragraph (1) of subdivision (a)
does not exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).

(7) A person or entity that meets the definition of both a fundraising counsel for charitable purposes and a charitable fundraising
platform as defined in paragraph (1) of subdivision (a) of Section 12599.9 is disqualified as a fundraising counsel for charitable